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A Meeting of Cwmllynfell Community Council will be held at Cwmllynfell
Hall on Thursday 19" January 2017 at 6.30pm

12th January 2017

Sally Richards

Clerk of the Council

Agenda

(Where website links are shown for various agenda items, hard copies can be provided upon
request).

1. Apologies for absence.

2. Declarations of Interest.

3. Minutes of the Meeting of the Council held on the on the 15t December 2016

4. Matters Arising:

Min No:
26 a)
42 ¢)

519)
56.1.1

56.1.2
65
66

69.1
80.1 &
90.2 &
90.4
87
88.3
88.4.2

90.1

Subject

Automated External Defibrillators
Rhiwfawr Park - Drainage

Christina Rees MP

Dilapidated Headstone — Block 1, Row 3
Graves 11 & 12

Safety of Memorial Headstones
Rhiwfawr Play Park

Vacancy following from the resignation of
Councillor T H J Kendrick

Internal Auditor

South Wales Police August Statistics /
September Statistics / Llynfell Park

Correspondence to Lesley Griffiths AM and
Jeremy Miles AM re: Aggregates Levy

Pay As You Earn (PAYE) BACS now set up
on the Community Bank Account

East Pit Community Benefit Grant Scheme
and Community Council Grant Guidelines
Future Storage of Paperwork

Business to be transacted
Update
Update
Update
Update

Update

Update

Update

Update

R P Morgan to report back / Discuss
Completed

Completed

Update

Update



90.5 The Ffynnon Completed

Other urgent matters arising.
5. Correspondence — refer to Clerk to the Council Report
6. Financial Matters:

(@) Payment of Accounts

(b) East Pit Community Benefit Grant Payments
(c) Cemetery Charges 2017/18 — refer to report
(d) Budget Setting for 2017/18 — refer to report
(e) Other urgent financial matters

~

Planning Matters

o

Reports:

(a) Pension Report
(b) South Wales Police — November Statistics https://www.police.uk/south-

wales/W05000567/crime/
Cwmllynfell
New Road 1 Drugs
Gwilym Road 1 Public Order

9. Information items — refer to Clerk to the Council Report
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