# **Cyngor Cymuned Cwmllynfell Community Council**



Po Box 573, Swansea SA8 9AT Blwch Post 573, Abertawe SA8 9AT

2 07714 788429 E.bost/E.mail: cwmllynfellcc@gmail.com http://www.cwmllynfell.cc

## A Meeting of Cwmllynfell Community Council will be held at Cwmllynfell Hall on Thursday 19<sup>th</sup> January 2017 at 6.30pm

### 12<sup>th</sup> January 2017

#### **Sally Richards**

Clerk of the Council

#### Agenda

(Where website links are shown for various agenda items, hard copies can be provided upon request).

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Declarations of Interest.
- **3.** Minutes of the Meeting of the Council held on the on the 15<sup>th</sup> December 2016
- 4. Matters Arising:

Min No:	Subject	Business to be transacted
26 a)	Automated External Defibrillators	Update
42 c)	Rhiwfawr Park - Drainage	Update
51 g)	Christina Rees MP	Update
56.1.1	Dilapidated Headstone – Block 1, Row 3 Graves 11 & 12	Update
56.1.2	Safety of Memorial Headstones	Update
65	Rhiwfawr Play Park	Update
66	Vacancy following from the resignation of Councillor T H J Kendrick	Update
69.1	Internal Auditor	Update
80.1 &	South Wales Police August Statistics /	R P Morgan to report back / Discuss
90.2 &	September Statistics / Llynfell Park	
90.4		
87	Correspondence to Lesley Griffiths AM and Jeremy Miles AM re: Aggregates Levy	Completed
88.3	Pay As You Earn (PAYE) BACS now set up on the Community Bank Account	Completed
88.4.2	East Pit Community Benefit Grant Scheme and Community Council Grant Guidelines	Update
90.1	Future Storage of Paperwork	Update

#### 90.5 The Ffynnon

Completed

Other urgent matters arising.

- 5. Correspondence refer to Clerk to the Council Report
- 6. Financial Matters:
  - (a) Payment of Accounts
  - (b) East Pit Community Benefit Grant Payments
  - (c) Cemetery Charges 2017/18 refer to report
  - (d) Budget Setting for 2017/18 refer to report
  - (e) Other urgent financial matters
- 7. Planning Matters
- 8. Reports:
  - (a) Pension Report
  - (b) South Wales Police November Statistics <u>https://www.police.uk/south-wales/W05000567/crime/</u>

Cwmllynfell		
New Road	1 Drugs	
Gwilym Road	1 Public Order	

9. Information items – refer to Clerk to the Council Report